TOWN OF CAMPBELL



NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the members of and possibly a quorum of the Town of Campbell Board of Supervisors may attend a listening session with US Senator Tammy Baldwin on May 13, 2022 from 12:30 p.m. to 1:30 p.m. at the Campbell Community Center, 617 Plainview Rd. La Crosse, WI 54603. No action will be taken by the Town of Campbell Board of Supervisors. The listening session between US Senator Tammy Baldwin and the Town of Campbell Board of Supervisors will not be open to public comment.

Notice posted this 11th day of May, 2022. Cassandra Hanan Clerk/Treasurer Town of Campbell